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AND MORE ...
• A Seed Library was introduced in early spring 2019
• Two Makerspaces available: Studio and Tech Room
• Pop-Up Library increased our visibility in the community
• Friends-sponsored pet adoption, book sale, concerts and more!
• Summer Reading boasts strong participation with new format
• Library Board begins Long Range Planning process

310,464
Library visits

Cardholders: 21,456

Population: 28,243

118,881
Wireless use65%

UP

More locations, 
more users!

192,005
Total collection items

10
3,1

14
 

69
,33

8

18
,99

5

55
8

boo
ks

dow
nloa

dab
les

med
ia

oth
er

74
Library staff

Full 
time 

31

Part 
time 

43

$4,346,314
2019-2020 Budget

*view full budget online at 
 www.bethlehempubliclibrary.org

Personnel: $3,123,914
Operations: $677,400
Materials: $545,00
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 physical items downloadables

down 
3%

up 
15.5%

up 
28%

books, CDs, 
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86,393
Materials shared with other libraries
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Borrowed

24,838
Program attendance

Outreach attendance
9,929

* Information based primarily on fiscal year totals in the June 2018-19 monthly report.
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